-<sub>12-28-2001</sub>

ЕТ **Ү**  Docket No.:

10

101927788

Sioner of Pate	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bay View Financial Corporation 16130 Ventura Blvd.	Name: WSL, Inc.
Suite 300 (2.19.1)	
Encino, CA 91436	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 20301 Nordhoff Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Chatsworth State: CA ZIP: 91311
☑ Corporation-State California	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State California
	☐ Other
■ Other Release of Security Interest and Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes 🕱 N
Execution Date: May 1, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 🕱 N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	1,649,165
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Carol A. Genis, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	
•	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chroat Address: D.O. Bow 1125	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	
•	
, City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	
\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
12/27/2001 DBYRNE 00000184 1649165	
15/5/2542 =2	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Carol A. Genis, Esq.	MULLEUL 12.19.01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
, sai names of pages moderning	TRADEWARK TRADEWARK

**REEL: 002413 FRAME: 0625** 

## PAGE 82

## TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK ("Termination") is executed as of May 1, 2000, by Bay View Financial Corporation (Lender), located at 16130 Ventura Blvd. Suite 300, Encino, CA 91436, with reference to that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated May 25, 1999, executed by WSL Inc. and Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

> (a) releases the security interest granted to it in the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Date Registered
Tour Edge	1649165	06/25/91

**(b)** to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest. including goodwill, in the Trademark, retransfers and reassigns to WSL all of such right, title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

The Lender's security interests in and lien on all other Trademarks, Patents, and Associated Goodwill described in the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, continuing to secure all Obligations. The Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except with respect to the Trademark released by this Termination.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**BAY VIEW FINANCIAL CORPORATION** 

1-14/644658.1

State of Celifornia  County of 105 MYCLS  On 100 32, 3000 before me. April 11 Language Language Public  Date 1 Language Public  Personally appeared 20 Y y 10 Y 10 Mining and the control of the same in his/her/their suthorized capacity(set), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shealthey executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seel.
Page Natury Stell Above  OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and outlied to persons relying on the document and realisation of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document:   LCMN nation of Interest in Trademark Document Date:   S   1   OD   Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(lee) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:   Individual SI Corporate Officer — Title(s):